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PREPARED AND PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
ULTRAVIOLET SPECTRA
This collection contains spectral data on 340 prepared drugs which are commercially available

in dosage forms. The selection of materials for inclusion in the publication was made from the
Physicians Desk Reference, 28th Edition, 1974. Preparations containing both a single active

ingredient and multi-ingredient formulations are represented in this collection.

The data in this publication has been developed to provide the analytical chemist with a rapid,
preliminary method of distinguishing compounded materials, without the time required for pro-
longed separation procedures. The sample preparation technique is not intended to provide
spectra of the active pharmaceutical ingredient but representative spectra of the complete
formulation. Reference spectra for identification of purified pharmaceutical ingredients are
available in separate publications.

EXPERIMENTAL

The sample preparation procedure was as follows:

The complete pill or capsule content was ground and dissolved in 0.1N HCl. The extract was
then filtered and diluted to a sufficient degree to obtain the spectrum and the ultraviolet spectrum
in an acid medium was prepared. The acid solution was then treated with enough KOH to render
it alkaline and the spectrum in basic medium prepared. In some cases the basic solution caused
the material to precipitate and in these instances the precipitation is noted on the page and
that spectrum is omitted.

INSTRUMENTATION

The spectra were determined on a Cary Model 15 spectrophotometer. Wavelength calibration
and absorbance were checked periodically using a standard potassium chromate solution and
for each run the base line was set at zero absorbance with solvent in reference and sample cells.

SPECTRA PRESENTATION

The spectra were prepared in the 200 to 500 mu region. The scans of the acidic extract and
basic extract for each compound are labelled accordingly with the location of the strongest
peaks added, and printed on the same page as the descriptive data.

DATA PRESENTATION

The trade name and dosage form of each drug is shown above the corresponding spectra to-
gether with the generic or chemical name when available. A brief description of the tablet or
capsule and identifying markings is included and the manufacturer of the material when known.
The reference text for much of the data is the Physicians’ Desk Reference, 28th Edition, 1974.




PREPARED AND PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
ULTRAVIOLET SPECTRA

INDEXES

-
»

The indexes to this collection have been devised to provide easy access to the data from either
the compound identity or spectral data approach.

The alphabetical index lists the materials by tradename and, in cases where there is ﬁngle
active ingredient, by the generic pharmaceutical name. '
The classification index lists the materials according to therapeutic activity, wawn categories
are used as class codes and these are listed at the front of the classification index: -

o
The ultraviolet locator index lists the spectral data according to the lecations of the absorbance
maxima and their intensities for each material. This provides an approximate method for identi
fying unknown spectra.

The numerical index is a listing of the contents of this collection according to their sequential
UV spectrum numbers.

Cross-references to published infrared spectral data are provided by listing the corresponding
grating spectrum numbers published by Sadtler Research Laboratories in the column titled
GRATING in each index.

The column titled MFG CODE in each index refers to the arbitrarily assigned manufacturers
code number. A table of the manufacturers names and corresponding codes is given on the
following page.



NAME

Abbott Laboratories

Alcon Laboratories, Inc.
Armour Pharmaceutical Com
Beecham-Massengill Pharmac:
Ayerst Laboratories, Inc.
Boehringer Ingelheim Ltd.
Bristol Laboratories
Burroughs Wellcome Compan
Ciba Pharmaceutical Compan
Dome Laboratories

Dorsey Laboratories

Dow Chemical Company
Eaton Laboratories

Endo Laboratories, Inc.
Purdue Frederick Company
Knoll Pharmaceutical Company
Lakeside Laboratories, Inc.
Lannett Company, Inc.
Lederle Laboratories

Eli Lilly & Company
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
McKesson Laboratories
McNeil Laboratories, Inc.
Mead Johnson Laboratories
Merck Sharp & Dohme
Merrell-National Laboratories
Organon, Inc. '
Parke, Davis & Company
Pfizer Laboratories

J. B. Roering Division, Pfizer La
Rike Laboratories, Inc.

A. H. Robins Company, Inc.
William H. Rorer, Inc.
Sandoz Pharmaceuticals
Schering Corporation

Searle Laboratories

Smith, Kline & French Laborato
E. R. Squibb & Sons

Stuart Pharmaceuticals

The Upjohn Company
Warner-Chilcott Laboratories
Winthrop Laboratories
Wyeth Laboratories

F M

F

T

MFG. CODE

20
84
260
543
680
860
1030
1120
1590
2430
2450
2470
2670
2720
3170
5100
5350
5354
5402
5580
5880
6195
6220
6230
6360
6372
7029
7120
7270
272
7720
7780
7820
8000
8120
8130
8490
8590
8825
9130
9400
9760
9920



CLASS

70
70
160
160
70
70
70
70
70
70
80
70
70
70
70
70
70
20
160
100
160
80
80
80
60
80
70
160
160
160

160
60
20

140

120
70
20
20
20
20
70
70

70
90
80
60
150

60
40
70
70
60
20
90

10
70
70
70
10
80
40
100
70
80
20

20

160
160
120
50
10
20
90
10
70

SADTLER COMMERCI AL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

A S A COMPOUND 230MG.
A.S.A. ENSEALS 600MG.

ABDEC MULTIPLE VITAMINS
ABDOL WITH VITAMIN C
ACETAMINOPHEN 300MG.
ACETAMINOPHEN 325MG.
ACETAMINOPHEN 325MG.
ACETAMINOPHEN 325MG.
ACETAMINOGPHEN 325MG.
ACETAMINOPHEN 325MG.
ACETAZOLAMIDE 500MG.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 300MG.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 300MG.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 324MG.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 325MG.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 5GR.
ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID 600MG.

ACHROMYCIN VvV 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC

ACON

ACTIFED C EXPECTORANT
ADABEE WITH MINERALS
ALDACTAZIDE

ALDACTONE

ALDOCHLOR-150

ALDOMET 250MG.

ALDORIL-15 4
ALKA-SELTZER 325MG.

ALLBEE WITH C

ALLBEE WITH C

ALLBEE-T MULTIPLE VITAMINS
ALLEREST

ALPHALIN

ALUMINUM NICOTINATE 625MG.

AMANTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG.

AMINOPHYLLINE PLUS AMYTAL
AMNE STROGEN
AMOBARBI TAL 100MG.

AMODIAQUIN HYDROCHLORIDE 200MG.

AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 250MG.
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 500MG.
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 500MG.
AMYTAL

AMYTAL AND ASPIRIN

AMYTAL SODIUM

ANACIN ANALGESIC

ANANA SE

ANHYDRON

ANSOLYSEN

ANTABUSE 500MG

APAMIDE

APRESOLINE 100MG.

ARLIDIN

ASCRIPTIN 300MG.

ATARAX 100MG.

ATROMID-S 500MG.

AUREOMYCIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC
AVAZYME J

BAX

BAYER ASPIRIN 324MG.

BEMINAL FORTE WITH C

BEMINAL 500

BENADRYL<EPHEDRINE

BENEMID

BENTYL

BENYLIN EXPECTORANT

BENZPHETAMINE HCL 50MG.
BENZTHIAZIDE 50MG.

BENZYL PENICILLIN G POTASSIUM
400,000 UNITS

BENZYL PENICILLIN G POTASSIUM
800, 000UNITS

BETALIN VITAMIN COMBINATION

BETALIN S

BETAPAR

BISHYDROXYCOUMARIN 25MG.
BONINE

BRISTAMYCIN /STEARATE/ 250MG.
BROMELAINS

BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 12MG.
BUFFERIN
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ALPHABETICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE

5580
5580
7120
7120
2430
2670
8490
6230
6220
8590
5402
2450
7820
3487
6460
8490
2450
5402
2720
1120
7780
8130
8130
6360
6360
6360
6460
7780
7780
7780
7241
5580
6372
2570
5580
8590
5580
7120
8590
1030

680
5580
5580
5580
9640
7820
5580
9920

680
2430
1590
9194
7820
7272

680
5402
9357

6195
3487

680

680
7120
6360
6372
7120
9130
7780
6195

8590

5580
5580
7120

20
7270
1030
7820
7780
1029

GRATING

PP118¢
PP 188K

PP 114K
PP120K
PP 109K
PP300K

PP 189K
PP110K
PP 149K
PP125K
PP 190K
PP 44K
PP 96K

PP 20K
PP 125K

PP 186K
PP192K

PP 83K

PP 195K

PP141K

PP 47K
PP 26K
PPL1OK
PP 30K

PP 73K
PP 185K

PP 149K
PP 293K
PP 296K

PP128K

PP131K

PP 14K

uv

PPL42U
PP130U
PP336U
PP338U
PP123U
PP124U
PP125U
PP126U
PPL2TU
PPL28U
PP199U
PP134U
PP131V
PP132U
PP129U
PP136U
PPL35U
PP 39U
PP312U
PP224U
PP339U
PP211V
PP206UV
PP213U
PP112UV
PP210U
PP129U
PP330U
PP340U
PP326UV
PP 12V
PP313U
PP10O8U
PP T3V
PP304U
PP276U
PP182U
PP 74U
PP 30U
PP 29U
PP 28U
PP182U
PP196U
PP183U
PP145U
PP216U
PP203U
PP113U
PP311U
PP123V
PPL11U
PP 85U
PP131U
PPL65U
PP1O9V
PP 41U
PP217U

PPN
PP132U
PP328U
PP325U
PP 9U
PP215U
PP 79U
PP226U
PPL76U
PP200U
PP 38U

PP 36U

PP324U
PP318U
PP263U
PP 97U
PP 27V
PP 48U
PP216U
PP - XU
PP133U



CLASS

70
70
70
70

110
160
70
10
70
10

120
120
10
10
110
60
30
60
80
10
120
30

40
70
70
70
70
160
120
70
70
20
110
160

SADTLER COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

BUTABARBITAL SODIUM
BUTAZOLIDIN 100MG.
BUTISOL SODIUM
BUTIZIJE-25

CALURIN 300MG. ANALGESIC

CAMA 600MG.

CAMOQUIN HYDROCHLORIDE 200MG.

CARBENICILLIN INDAMYL 382MG.

CARBINOXAMINE MALEATE 4MG.

CARBRITAL

CARDIOQUIN 275MG.

CARI SOPRODOL 350MG.

CEPHALEXIN MONOHYDRATE 500MG.

CHEL-IRON 333MG.

CHLOMIPHENE CITRATE

CHLOMYCETIN 100MG. ANTIBIOTIC

CHLORAL HYDRATE 500MG.

CHLORAMPHENICOL 100MG.

CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
25MG,

CHLOROTHIAZIDE 500MG.

CHLOROTRIANI SINE 72MGe

CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 12MG.

CHLORPHENITAMINE MALEATE 12MG.

CHLORPHENOXAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
50MG.

CHLORPROMAZINE 300MG.

CHLORPROPAMIDE 250MG.

CHLORPROTHI XENE 100MG.

CHLORTETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
250MG.

CHLORZOXAZONE 250MG.

CHOLESTYRAMINE RESIN

CHYMOTRIPSIN

CLEOCIN 150MG.

CLINDAMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE
HYDRATE

CLISTIN

CLISTIN D

CLOFIBRATE 500MG.

CLOMID

CLOPHENDIANOL HYDROCHLORIDE
CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 15MG.
CO-PYRONIL

CO-TYLENOL

COLACE

COMBEX VITAMIN COMBINATION

COMPAZINE

CONTAC ANTIHISTAMINE

COPE ANALGESIC/ANTIPYRETIC
CORICIDIN

CORICIDIN

CORTISONE ACETATE 25MG.
CORTONE ACETATE

COSEA-D

COSEA~-12

COTAZIME

CYCLANDELATE 200MG.
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50MG.
CYCLOSPASMOL 200MG.

CYCLOTHIAZIDE 2MG.
CYPROHEPTIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE
CYTOMEL

CYTOXAN 50MG. ANTINEOPLASTIC

DACTIL 50MG.

DALMANE

DARVON COMPOUND

DARVON N WITH A.S.A. 325MG.
DARVON PULVULES 65MG.
DAYALETS MULTIPLE VITAMINS
DBl T.D. 100MG. ANTIDIABETIC
DEANER

DEANOL ACETAMIDOBENZOATE
DECLOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 300MG.
DELCID ANTACID

DELTALIN
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ALPHABETICAL

MFG CODE

6220
1590
6220
6220

2450
2450
7120
7272
6220
7120
3170
9340
5580
5070
6372
7120
6360
7120
4330

6360
6372

84
8490
2470

8490
7270
4330
5402

6220
6230
9357
9130
9130

6620
6220
680
6372
7720
20
5580
6220
6230
7120
8490
6245
3487
8120
8120
6360
6360
84
84
7029
4766
6230
4766
5580
6360
8490
6230

5350
4330
5580
5580
5580

20
1590
7720
7720
5402
6372
5580

UV INDEX
GRATING

PP 158K

PP189K
PP 44K
PP 83K
PP 94K
PP286K

PP 6K
PP221K

PP 142K

PP142K
PP 104K

PP 25K
PP 67K

PP TOK
PP 185K

PPL1TIK

PP 80K
PP 80K

PP 73K

PP302K

PP201K
PP 46K

PP 165K
PP 51K
PP 165K

PP 51K

PP172K

PP 53K
PP 42K
PP 169K
PP 8K
PP 256K

PP 22K

uv

PP1l84U
PP138U
PP184U
PP198U

PP134U
PP135U
PP T4U
PP 52U
PP 2V
PP195U
PPLOTU
PP 88U
PP 46U
PP 93U
PP310U
PP 45U
PP185U
PP 45U
PPL60U

PP202U
PP272V
PP 3U
PP 4U
PP 78U

PP161U
PP285U
PPL62U
PP 41U

PP 89U
PP309V
PP21TU
PP 51U
PP 51U

PP “2U
PP 24U
PP10O9U
PP310U
PP219UV
PP163U
PP 11U
PP 23U
PP245U
PP322U
PP169V
PP 10U
PP146U
PP 21U
PP 19V
PP259U
PP259U
PP 15U
PP 3U
PP256U
PP115U
PP 76U
PP115U
PP203U
PP 6V
PP296U
PP T6U

PP 83U
PP186U
PP150U
PP151U
PP140U
PP335U
PP286U
PPLTTU
PPL7TU
PP 42U
PP237U
PP314U



SAPTLER COMMERCI AL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

CLASS
20 DEMECLOC YCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
300M6.

120 DERONIL
60 DESERPIDINE 0.25MG.

70 DE SIPRAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 50MG.

120 DEXAME THASONE 0.75MG.

120 DEXAME THASONE 1.5MG.

10 DEXCHLORPHENIRAMINE 2MG.

120 DIAB INESE

110 DIALOSE SOFTENER/LUBRICANT
80 DIAMOX
20 DICLOXACILLIN SODIUM MONO-

HYDRATE 250MG.
50 DICUMAROL
40 DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 20MG.
70 DIDREX
70 DIETHYLPROPION HCL 25MG.

120 DIETHYLSTILBESTROL DIPHOSPHATE
60 DIGIFORTIS 100MG. CARDIAC DRUG
60 DIGITALIS U.S.P. 100MG.

60 DIGITALIS U.S.P. 100MG.

60 DIGITALIS USP

110 DIHYDROXYALUMINUM AMINOACETATE
20 DITODOHYDROXYQUIN 650MG.

100 DILAUDID COUGH SYRUP

110 DIMENHYDRINATE 50MG.

10 DIMETANE 12MG. ANTIHISTAMINE
10 DIMETAPP ,
110 DIOCTYL SGDIUM SULFOSUCCINATE
20 DIOQUIN 650MG.
60 DIOXYLINE PHOSPHATE 200MG
10 DIPHENHYDRAMINE - HYDROCHL@RIDE
150 DISULFIRAM 500MG.
80 DIUPRE S-500
80 DIURIL
70 DOXEPIN HYDROGHLORIDE 50MG.
20 DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 10OMG.

110 - DRAMAMINE

120 DUPHA STON
80 DYAZIDE

120 DYDROGE STERONE . 1OMG.

20 DYNAPEN

80 DYRENIUM

20 E-MYCIN 250MG. ANTIBISVIC

70 ECOTERIN 300MG. ANALGESIC

80 ELIXOPHYLLIN PLAIN

70 EMPIRIN COMPOUND WITH cousxns
NO. 3 30MG.

70 EMPIRIN COMPOUND ‘Z30MG: -

120 ENOVID 10MG. :

120 ENOVID 5MG.

70 EQUANIL "400MG. TRANQUILIZER

130 ERGONOVINE MALEATE 0.2MG.

130 ERGOTRATE MALEATE
20 ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG. -

20 ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG.

20 ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG.
70 ESKABARB

120 ESTINYL

120 ESTROGENS /CONJUGATED/

120 ESTROGENS /ESTERIFIED/

20 ETHAMBUTOL -HYDRQCHLORIDE 400MG.
80 ETHAMIDE 125MG. DIURETIC

120 ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

120 ETHI STERONE 5MG.

120 ETHI STERONE 5MG.

70 ETHOHEPTAZINE CITRATE 75MG.

40 ETHOPROPAZINE HYDROCHLOR IDE

70 ETHOTOIN 250MG.

20 ETHOXAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG.
80 ETHOXZOLAMIDE 125MG.

120 ETHYLESTRENOL 2MG.

110 EX~LAX LAXATIVE
80 EXNA

110 FEEN=-A-MINT
50 FEOSOL
50 FERGON 320MG.
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ALPHABETICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE
5402

8120
20
9194
8120
7029
8120
7270
8825
5402
680

20
6372
9130
6372
2430
7120
5350
7120
5580
7780
8130
5100
8130
7780
7780
6230
8130
5580
6195

680
6360
6360
7270
7270
8130
7863
8490
7863
1030
8490

9130
8490
1824
1120

1120
8130
8130
9920
5580
5580
1030
9130
8490
8490
8120

680_
8590
5402
102
8120
7029
8120
9920
9400
20
8590
102
7029
2840
7780

1272
8490
1015

GRATING

PP 22K

PP 91K

PP 206K
PP208K
PP 206K

PP 65K

PP 65K
PP 76K

PP 47K

PP212K

PP301K
PP 190K

PP111K

PP 55K

PP 144K

PP 14K
PP301K
PP218K

PP219K
PP 39K

PP 157K

PP 39K

PP 223K

uv
PP 42U

PP260U
PP110U
PP158U
PP260U
PP261U
PP 5U
PP285U
PP248U
PP199UV
PP 33V

PP 97U
PP 79UV
PP176UV
PP178U
PP273U
PP1OOU
PP1lO1U
PP100OU
PP 99U
PP232U
PP 64U
PP228U
PP257U
PP 1U
PP 14U
PP245U
PP 64U
PP116U
PP TU
PP311U
PP214U
PP202V
PP159U
PP 43U
PP257U
PpP288U
PP212V
PP288U
PP 32UV
PP208U

PP 47U
PP136U
PP201UV
PPl44U

PP143U
PP279U
PP278U
PP1l66U
PP300U
PP300UV
PP 48U
PP 47U
PP 49U
PP190U
PP274UV
PP275U
PP276U
PP 54U
PP204U
PP274U
PP291U
PP290U
PP137U
PP 80U
PP153U
PP 68U
PP204U

' PP269U

PP249U
PP200OU

PP250U
PP 96U
PP 95U



CLASS

50
50
50
50
70
20
140
120
70
20

20
20
20
20

120

70
120

120
60
160
120
70
40
20
10
10
100
60
120
120
70
70

50
20
60
60
60
60

20
120
20

160
100

70
110
140
140
120
120

110

110
20
30

120
10

120

120
70

160

160

SADTLER COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

FERROCHOLINATE 333MG.

FERROUS FUMARATE 200MG.
FERROUS GLUCONATE 320MG.
FERROUS SULFATE 200MG.
FIORINAL WITH CODEINE NO.1
FLAGYL 250MG. TRICHOMONACIDE
FLAVOXATE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG.
FLUOXYME STERONE 25MG.
FLURAZEPAM HYDROCHLORIDE
FURADANTIN 100MG. GERMICIDE

GANTANOL 500MG.

GANTRISIN 500MG.

GEOCILLIN 382MG. ANTIBIOTIC
GRISACTIN 250MG.
GRISEOFULVIN 250MG.

GYNOREST

HALDOL

HALDRONE

HALOPERIDOL 5MG.

HALOTESTIN

HARMONYL

HEXA-BETALIN

HE XADROL

HE XOBARBITAL 250MG.

HEXOCYCLIUM METHYLSULFATE
HIPREX 1.0GM.

HI STADYL

HI STADYL AND ASA COMPOUND
HISTADYL E.C. COUGH PREP.
HYDRALAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG
HYDROCORTI SONE 20MG.

HYDROC ORTONE

HYDROPRE S-50

HYDROXYZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG

IRCON 200MG. BLOOD FORMATION
ISONIAZID 100MG.

ISORDIL TEMBIDS* 40MG.
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE 10MG.
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE 40MG.
ISOXSUPRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 20MG.

KEFLEX 500MG.
KENACORT
KESSO~PEN 400,000UNITS

LEDERPLEX

LEVOPROPOXYPHENE NAPSYLATE
100MG.

LIBRITABS 25MG

LOMOTIL

LUFYLLIN-GG

LUFYLLIN=GG ELIXIR

LUTREXIN 3,000UNITS

LUTUTRIN 3,000UNITS

MAALOX NO.1

MACRODANTIN

MALAGDRATE

MANDELAMINE 1.0GM.

MATULANE 50MG. ANTINEOPLASTIC
MAXIBOLIN

MECLIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 25MG.
MEDROL

MEDROXYPROGE STERONE ACETATE
MELLARIL

MENADIOL SODIUM DIPHCSPHATE
MEPHENESIN CARBAMATE 500MG.
MEPHYTON
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ALPHABETICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE

5070
5350
1015
8490
8000
8130
8490
9130
4330
2670

4330
4330
7272
680
680
6230

6220
5580
6220
9130

20
5580
7029
7720

20
6372
5580
5580
5580
1590
6360
6360
6360
7272

5350
8590
4766
8825
4766
6230

5580
8590
6195

5402
5580

4330
8130
5880
5880
4520
4520

7820
2670

680
9400
4330
7029
7270
9130
9130
8000
4330
8590
6360

GRAT ING
PP221K

PP282K
PP 223K

PP 43K
PP 245K

PP 38K
PP 37K
PP 94K
PP 99K
PP 99K

PP K
PP 26K
PP 30K

PP 282K
PP 122K
PP 232K
PP233K
PP232K

PP 6K

PP128K

PP161K

PP 104K
PP 236K

PP 236K

PP 130K
PP103K

PP
PP
PP
PP

uv

93U
94U
95U
96U

PP149U

PP

63U

PP303U
PP270U
PPl86U

PP

PP
PP
PP
PP
PP

70U

57U
60U
52u
53U
53U

PP289U

PPl64U
PP265U
PP164U
PP270U
PP110U
PP320U
PP261U
PP18TU

PP
PP
PP
PP

81UV
67U

8u
18U

PP223U
PP111U
PP262U
PP262UV
PPL9TU
PP165U

PP 94U

PP

55U

PPl18U
PP119U
PP118U
PPL20U

PP

46U

PP268U

PP

38U

PP323U
PP220U

PP160U
PP241U
PP307U
PP308U
PP295U
PP295U

PP234U

PP

71U

PP233U
PP 66U
PP TT7U
PP269V
PP 27U
PP264U
PP292U
PPL70U
PP316U

PP

90U

PP317U



CLASS

120
70
70
70
70

110
40
20
10
20
20

130

120
40

120
60

130

120
70

120
20

120
70

140
20
70

20
80
» 160
- 70
70
20
40

110
110
60
160
60
70
20
20
60
60
70
120
120

120
120
120
100
100
10
100
20
40

120
160
120
10
40
120
120
70
20
130

110
110
110
110

50
120

70

SADTLER  COMMERCIAL

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

MEPREDNI SONE 4MG.
MEPROBAMATE 400MG.
MEPROBAMATE 400MG.

MERATRAN

METALEX 100MG.

METAMUCIL

METAXALONE 400MG.
METHANAMINE MANDELATE 1.0GM.
METHAPYRILENE HYDROCHLORIDE
METHENAMINE HIPPURATE 1.0GM.
METHENAMINE 300MG.

ME THERGINE

METHIMAZOLE

METHOCARBAMOL T750MG.

METHYL TESTOSTERONE
METHYLDOPA 250MG.
METHYLERGONOVINE MALEATE 0.2MG.
ME THYLPREDNI SOLONE 16MG.
METHYPRYLON 300MG.
METICORTEN

METRONIDAZOLE 250MG.
MICRONOR

MILTOWN 400MG. TRANQUILIZER
MONOTHEAMIN PLUS AMYTAL
MYOBUTOL 400MG.

MYSOLINE 250MG.

NALIDIXIC ACID 500MG.

NAQUA

NATOPHEROL 100I.U.

NA VANE

NEBS 325MG. ANALGESIC
NEGGRAM 500MG. GERMICIDE
NEO-SYNEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE
ELIXIR

NEOLOID LAXATIVE

NEUTRALOX TABS

NICALEX 625MG. ANTILIPIDEMIC
NICO-400

NICOTINYL ALCOHOL 150MG.
NIDAR BARBITURATE COMBINATION
NITROFURANTOIN 100MG.
NITROFURANTOIN 100MG.
NITROGLYCERIN 0.6MG.
NITROSTAT

NOL UDAR

NORE THINDRONE ACETATE 5MG.
NORE THINDRONE 0.35MG.
NORFLEX 100MG.

NORLESTRIN 1MG.

NORLESTRIN 2.5MG.

NORLUTATE

NOVAHI STINE EXPECTORANT
NOVAHI STINE FCORTIS
NOVAHISTINE LP

NOVRAD 100MG. ANTITUSSIVE

NYDRAZID 100MG. ANTITUBERCULAR

NYLIDRIN HYDROCHLORIDE 12MG.

OGEN

OPTILETS VITAMIN COMPLEX
ORETON METHYL

ORNADE

ORPHENADRINE CITRATE 100MG.
ORTHO=-NOVUM 1/50
ORTHO-NOVUM 1/80
OXYPHENBUTAZONE 100MG.
OXYTETRACYCLINE 250MG.
OXYTOCIN CITRATE, BUCCAL

PANCREATIN 325MG.
PANCREATIN 325MG.
PANCRELIPASE
PANTERIC DIGESTANT
PANWARFIN

PARACORT

PARADIONE
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SPECTRA
ALPHABETICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE

7120
9920 PP 144K
1465 PP 146K
6372
272 PP 285K
8130
7780 PP174K
9400 PP 130K
5580
6372 PP 7K
7120
8000
5580
7780 PP127K
8120
6360 PP 20K
8000
9130
7720
8120
8130 PP 43K
7035
1465 PP 146K
5580
5402 PP219K
680 PP 124K

GRATING

9760 PP101K
8120

20 PP 280K
1272
2670 PP114K
9760 PP 101K
9760

5402
5442
6372 PP186K
5961
4330 PP243K
260
2670 PP 245K
2670
7120
7120
7720
7120
7035
7720 PP 250K
7120
7120
7120
2470
2470
2470 PP 247K
5580 PP161K
8590 PP122K
9194

20
20
8120
8490
7720 PP 250K
7035
7035
1590 PP 77K
7270 PP 187K

9288
7120
7029
7120

20
7120

20

uv

PP263U
PP1l66U
PPLl6TU
PP181U
PP179U
PP246U
PP 91U
PP 66U
PP 8U
PP 67U
PP 65U
PP301U
PP297U
PP 32U
PP271UV
PP1l12V
PP301U
PP264U
PP188U
PP266U
PP 63U
PP284U
PPl67U
PP305U
PP 54U
PP156U

PP 69U
PP209U
PP315U
PP171U
PP124U
PP 69U
PP 86U

PP251U
PP235U
PP10O8U
PP319UV
PP121U
PP194UV
PP 70U
PP 71U
PP117U
PP117U
PP188U
PP293U
PP284U
PP 82U
PP283U
PpP282U
PP293U
PP225U
PP218U
PP 13U
PP220U
PP 55U
PP 85U

PP277U
PP334U
PP271UV
PP 16U
PP 82U
PP280U
PP281U
PP139U
PP 44U
PP302U

PP255U
PP254U
PP256U
PP254U
PP 98U
PP26TU
PP154U



120

120
120
120
60
40
70
70
70

120
120
110
20
20

SADTLER COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

PARAFLEX 250MG.

PARAME THADIONE 300MG.

PARAME THASONE 2MG.

PARGEL

PARSIDOL

PATHILON 75MG.

PAVERIL PHOSPHATE 200MG.
PECTOCEL

PEGANONE

PENBRITIN 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC

PENTAERYTHRITOL TETRANITRATE
20MG.

PENTIDS *"800"

PENTOLINIUM TARTRATE 100MG.

PENTYLENETETRAZOL 100MG.
PERCOGESIC WITH CODEINE
PERI-COLACE

PERIACTIN

PERITRATE 20MG. VASODILATING
PERTOFRANE

PHENACEMIDE 500MG.
PHENAGLYCODOL 300MG.

PHENAPHEN PLUS

PHENAPHEN 16.2MG.
PHENAZOPYRIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE
200MG . >
PHENETHICILLIN POTASSIUM 250MG.

PHENFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG.

PHENMETRAZINE HCL 75MG.

PHENOBARBITAL USP

PHENOBARBITAL 48.6MG.

PHENOBARBITAL 97MG.

PHENOXENE 50MG.

PHENURONE 500MG.

PHENYLBUTAZONE 100MG.

PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE

PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE HCL 50MG.
PHTHALYL SULFATHIAZOLE 500MG.

PHYTONADIONE 5MG.

PIL-DIGIS 100MG, CARDIAC DRUG

PIPERAZINE ESTRONE SULFATE
PIPERIDOLATE HYDRGCHLORIDE 50MG
PIPRADROL HYDROCHLORIDE 1MG.
PITOCIN

POLARAMINE

POLY-VI-SOL

POLYCILLIN

POLYGALACTURONATE 275MG.

POLYTHIAZIDE 1MG.

POTASSIUM HETACILLIN

POTASSIUM PHENOXYMETHYL PENI~-
CILLIN

POVAN 50MG. ANTHELMINTIC

PRANONE

PREDNISONE 2.5MG.

PREDNI SONE 5MG.

PRELUDIN

PREMARIN

PRIMIDONE 250MG.

PRINCIPEN 250

PROBENECID 500MG.

PROCAINAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
PROCAINAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
500MG .

PROCARBAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 50MG
PROCHLORPERAZINE 25MG.

PROGE STERONE 10MG.

PROGE STORAL

PROLUTON

PRONE STYL HYDROCHLORIDE 500MG.
PROPADRI NE

PROPOXYPHENE HYDROCHLORIDE 65MG
PROPOXYPHENE HYDROCHLORIDE 65MG
PROPOXYPHENE NAPSYLATE WITH
A.S.A.

PROPYLTHIOQURACIL

PROVERA

PSYLLIUM MUCILLOID

PYRIDIUM 200MG.

PYRVINIUM PAMOATE 50MG.
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ALPHABETICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE

6220
20
5580
7120
9400
5402
5580
5580
20
680
9400

8590
9920
272
2720
6230
6360
9400
9194
20
5580
7780
7780
9400

1030
1590
860
5580
7780
8490
2470
20
1590
9760
6360
6360
6360
5350
20
5350
6372
7120
8120
6230
1030
3170
7270
1030
5580

7120
8120
8120
7120

860

680

680
8590
6360
5354
8590

4330
8490
8120
7029
8120
8590
6360
5580
8490
5580

5402
9130
8130
9400
7120

GRAT ING ]
PPL1T7K

PP271K
PP 76K

PP195K
PP10O7K
PP131K

PP285K

PP10O7K

PP123K
PP 17K

PP113K
PP 86K

PP135K
PP 256K

PP 25K
PP123K
PP 158K
PP257K
PP 208K

PP172K

PP 286K

PP129K

PP 124K

PP 95K

PP103K

PP 95K

PP169K
PP170K
PP 42K

PP 86K
PP129K

uv

PP 89U
PP154U
PP265U
PP243U
PP 80U
PP 84U
PP116U
PP244U
PP153U
PP 28U
PP122U

PP 36U
PP113U
PPLT9U
PP 20U
PP252V
PP 6U
PP122U
PP158U
PP155U
PP168U
PP 25U
PP152U
PP 72V

PP 35U
PP286U
PP180OU
PP189U
PP191V
PP190U
PP 78U
PP155U
PP138U
PP 86U
PP 87U
PP 56U
PP317U
PP1lO1U
PP2TTU
PP 83U
PP181U
PP302V
PP S5U
PP337U
PP 29UV
PP1O7U
PP205UV
PP 34U
PP 37U

PP 75V
PP290U
PP266UV
PP267UV
PP180OU
PP275U
PP156U
PP 30U
PP215U
PP10O2V
PP10O3U

PP 77U
PP169U
PP294UV
PP291V
PP294U
PP103UV
PP 87U
PPl40U
PP141U
PP151U

PP298U
PP292U
PP246UV
PP T2V
PP 75U



CLASS

150
140
60
60
60
60
60
60

80
60
110
110
40
100
60

SADTLER  COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

QUE STRAN

QUIBRON SPASMOLYTIC
QUINAGLUTE

QUINIDEX EXTENTABS 300MG.
QUINIDINE GLUCONATE 330MG.
QUINIDINE SULFATE 300MG.
QUINIDINE SULFATE 300MG.
QUINORA

RENESE

RESERPINE 0.25MG.
RIOPAN

ROBALATE

ROBAXIN 750MG. RELAXANT
ROBITUSSIN DM

RONIACOL 150MG.

SANDRIL
SECONAL SODI UM

SENNA CONCENTRATE

SENOKOT

SERENI UM

SILAIN-GEL TABLET
SILAINE-GEL LIQUID

SIME THICONE

SINARE ST

SINEQUAN

SK=APAP 325MG.
SK~ERYTHROMYCIN /STEARATE/
250MG. ANTIBIOTIC
SK~SOXAZOLE

SK=65 65MG. ANALGESIC
SKBLAXIN 400MG.

SODIUM AMOBARBITAL

SODIUM CLOXACILLIN 250MG.
SODIUM DICLOXACILLIN HYDRATE
SODIUM SECOBARBITAL 100MG.
SODIUM SECOBARBITAL 200MG.
SODIUM WARFARIN 2MG.
SOLACEN

SOMA

SOMB ULE X

SOMNOS

SORBITRATE 10MG. VASODILATING
SORBOQUEL

SOXOMIDE 500MG.
SPIRONOLACTONE 25MG.
STELAZINE

STENTAL

STILPHOSTROL

STRESSTABS 600
SULFAMETHOXAZOLE 500MG.
SULFATHALIDINE 500MG.
SULFISOXAZOLE ACETYL 500MG.
SULFISOXAZOLE 500MG.

SULFI SOXAZOLE 500MG.
SULFOSE 500MG. SULFONAMIDE
SUMYCIN 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC
SURBEX WITH C

SURBEX-T MULTIPLE VITAMINS
SYLLAMALT LAXATIVE

SYMMETREL 100MG. ANTIINFECTIVE

SYNCILLIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC
SYNKAVITE

TACE

TAKA COMBEX ELIXIR

TANDEARIL 100MG.

TAO 250MG ANTIBIOTIC
TAPAZOLE

TARACTAN 100MG.

TEGOPEN

TELDRIN

TEMPRA 325MG. ANALGESIC
TENUATE

TERFONYL 500MG. SULFONAMIDE
TERRAMYCIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC

PAGE 7

ALPHABETICAL

MFG CODE

6230
6230
1824
7780
1824
7780
5350
5350

7270
5580

680
7780
7780
7780
4330

5580
5580

Y3570

/ 3170
8590
7780
7780
7780
7241
7270
8490
8490

8490
8490
7780
5580
1030
1030
5580
5580

20
9340
9340
7720
6360
8825
8120
9130
8130
8490
7780
2430
5402
4330
6360
4330
8490
9130
9920
8590

20
20
2570
1030
4330

6372
7120
1590
7272
5580
4330
1030
8490
6230
6372
8590
7270

UV INDEX

GRATING

PP 263K
PP 263K

PP127K
PP 60K
PP243K

PP120K
PP218K

PP 170K
PP 174K

PP233K

PP 40K

PP 38K
PP257K
PP 37K

PP 40K
PP 89K
PP139K
PP 10K
PP126K
PP181K
PP192K
PP135K

PP 77K
PP175K

PP 70K

PP 109K

PP 90K
PP187K

uv

PP309V
PP306V
PP106U
PP10O5U
PP106U
PP10O5U
PP104U
PP104U

PP205U
PP1l14U
PP233U
PP232U
PP 92V
PP229U
PP121UV

PP114U
PP193U
PP247TUV
PP247V
PP 68U
PP239U
PP240UV
PP239V
PP 22V
PP159U
PP125U
PP 49U

PP 58U
PPl41U
PP 91U
PP183UV
PP 31U
PP 32V
PP193V
PP192UV
PP 98U
PP174U
~PP 88U
PP18TU
PP185U
PP119V
PP242V
PP 59U
PP206UV
PP1T2V
PP191U
PP273U
PP329U
PP 57U
PP 56U
PP 60U
PP 58U
PP 59U
PP 61U
PP 40U
PP331U
PP327U
PP253U
PP T3U
PP 35U
PP316V

PP272V
PP321UV
PP139V
PP 50U
PP297V
PP162U
PP 31U
PP 4V
PP126UV
PP178U
PP 62UV
PP 44U



CLASS

20
20
80

80
100
160

70

70

70
120
110
110
120
120

40

40

70
160
120
100
100

100
80
80
40
70
70
70
70
70

110

110
20
20
20
70
10

100
70
70
70
70

100

140
20

20

70
60
20
20
70
20
110
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

70

SADTLER  COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

TETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
500MG.

TETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE
500MG.

THEOBROMINE CALCIUM SALICYLATE
500MG.

THEOCALCIN 500MG. DIURETIC

THEOKIN COUGH PREPARATION
THEREGRAN VITAMIN FORMULA

THIORIDAZONE 10MG.
THIOTHIXENE 10MG.

THORAZINE 300MG. TRANQUILIZER
THYROID USP

TIGAN

TITRALAX ANTACID

TOLAZAMIDE 500MG.

TOLINASE

TOLSERAM

TRAL

TRANXENE 15MG. TRANQUILIZER

TRI-VI-SOL

TRIAMCINOLONE 8MG.

TRIAMINIC EXPECTORANT

TRIAMINIC EXPECTORANT DH
TRIAMINICIN ANTIHISTAMINE

TRIAMINICOL ANTITUSSIVE

TRIAMTERENE 100MG.
TRICHLORME THI AZIDE

TRIDIHEXETHYL CHLORIDE 75MG.
TRIDIONE 300MG. ANTICONVULSANT

TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL 1MG.

TRIFLUPROMAZINE HCL 25MG.

TRIGESIC

TRIMETHADIONE 300MG.

TRIME THOBENZAMIDE 100MG.
TRISOGEL ANTACID
TRISULFAPYRIMIDINE 500MG.
TRISULFAPYRIMIDINE 500MG.
TROLEANDOMYCIN 250MG.

TUINAL

TUSS~ORNADE

TUSSEND LIQUID

TYBAMATE 350MG.

TYBAMATE 50MG.

TYBATRAN

TYLENOL 325MG. ANALGESIC

ULO EXPECTORANT
ULTRAN 300MG.
URISPAS

URI TONE

V=CILLIN K

VALADOL

VANQUISH ANALGESIC/ANTIPYRETIC
VASODILAN

VERACILLIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC
VERSAPEN=-K

VE SPRIN

VIBRAMYZIN 100MG. ANTIBIOTIC
VIOKASE DIGESTANT

VITAMIN A 25,000 UNITS
VITAMIN A 50,000 UNITS
VITAMIN Bl 50MG.

VITAMIN B2 400MG.

VITAMIN B6 50MG.

VITAMIN D 504000 UNITS
VITAMIN E 1001.U.

ZACTANE 75MG. ANALGESIC

PAGE 8

ALPHABET ICAL UV INDEX

MFG CODE
8590
5402
5100

5100
5100
8590
8000
7272
8490
7120
543
7720
9130
9130
8590
20
20
6230
8590
2450
2450
2450
2450
8490

5402
20
8490
8590
8590
20
543
5580
8590
9920
7272
5580
8490
2470
7780
9340
7780
6220

7720
5580
8490
7120

5580
8590
3487
6230
680
1030
8590
7270
9288
2720
5580
5580
5961
5580
5580
20

9920

GRATING
PP 139K
PP 96K
PP148K
PP 148K

PP 67K

PP302K

PP 49K

PP271K
PP171K

PP171K
PP 90K

PP 89K
PP 175K

PP300K

PP 17K

PPL112K

PP 91K

PP212K

PP280K

PP157K

uv
PP 40U
PP 39U
PP207U

PP207U
PP231U
PP333U
PP170U
PP171U
PP161U
PP299U
PP258U
PP238U
PP287U
PP28TU
PP 90U
PP 81U
PP163V
PP332V
PP268U
PP222U
PP227U
PP 26V
PP230UV
PP208UV
PP209U
PP 84U
PPL57U
PP172U
PP173U
PP147U
PPL5TU
PP258U
PP236U
PP 62V
PP 61U
PP 50U
PPL92U
PP 17U
PP221UV
PP175U
PP174U
PPL75U
PPL2TU

PP219U
PP168U
PP303U
PP 65U

PP 37U
PP128U
PP148U
PP120U
PP 33U
PP 34U
PPL73U
PP 43U
PP255U
PP312U
PP313U
PP318U
PP319U
PP320U
PP314U
PP315U

PP137U



10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160

PREPARED AND PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

CLASSIFICATION CODES

Antihistamines

Anti-infectives

Antineoplastic Agents

Autonomic Drugs

Blood Formation and Coagulation Agents
Cardiovascular Drugs

Central Nervous System Agents
Electrolyte, Caloric and Water Balance
Enzymes

Expectorants and Cough Preparation
Gastrointestinal Drugs

Hormones and Synthetic Substitutes
Oxytocics

Spasmolytic Agents

Unclassified Therapeutic Agents
Vitamins



SADTLER COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS CLASSIFICATION INDEX UV
MFG CODE GRATING uv
10 ANTIHISTAMINES
ALLEREST 7241 PP 12U
BAX 6195 PP TV
BENADRYL-EPHEDRINE 7120 PP 9U
BONINE 7270 PP 2TV
BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 12MG. 7780 PP 1U
CARBINOXAMINE MALEATE 4MG. 6220 PP 2V
CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 12MG. 84 PP 3U
CHLORPHENITAMINE MALEATE 12MG. 8490 PP 4U
CLISTIN 6620 PP 2V
CLISTIN D 6220 PP 24U
CO-PYRONIL 5580 PP 11V
CO-TYLENOL 6220 PP 23U
CONTAC ANTIHISTAMINE 6245 PP201K PP 10U
CORICIDIN 8120 PP 21UV
CORICIDIN 8120 PP 19U
COSEA-D 84 PP 15U
COSEA~-12 84 PP 33U
CYPROHEPTIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 6360 PP 6U
DEXCHLORPHENIRAMINE 2MG. 8120 PP 5U
DIMETANE 12MG. ANTIHISTAMINE 7780 PP 11U
DIMETAPP 7780 PP 14U
DIPHENHYDRAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 6195 PP TU
HISTADYL 5580 PP 8U
HISTADYL AND ASA COMPOUND + 5580 PP 18U
MECLIZINE AYDROCHLORIDE 25MG. 7270 PP 27U
METHAPYRILENE HYDROCHLORIDE 5580 PP 8U
NOVAHISTINE LP 2470 PP 247K PP 13UV
ORNADE 8490 PP 16U
PERCOGESIC WITH CODEINE 2720 PP 20U
PERIACTIN 6360 PP 6U
PHENAPHEN PLUS 7780 PP 25U
POLARAMINE 8120 PP 5U
SINAREST 7241 PP 22U
TELDRIN 8490 PP 4U
TRIAMINICIN ANTIHISTAMINE 2450 PP 49K PP 26U
TUSS—=0ORNADE 8490 PP 17U
=

20 ANTI-INFECTIVES

ACHROMYCIN V 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC 5402 PP 96K PP 39U
AMANTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG. 2570 PP192K PP 73UV
AMODIAQUIN HYDROCHLORIDE 200MG. 7120 PP 83K PP 74U
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 250MG. 8590 PP 30U
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 500MG. 1030 PP 29U
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 500MG. 680 PP 195K PP 28U
AUREOMYCIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC 5402 PP 185K PP 41U
BENZYL PENICILLIN G POTASSIUM 6195 PP128K PP 38U
400,000 UNITS
BENZYL PENICILLIN G POTASSIUM 8590 PP131K PP 36U
800, O0OUNITS
BRISTAMYCIN /STEARATE/ 250MG. 1030 PP 14K PP 48U
CAMOQUIN HYDROCHLORIDE 200MG. 7120 PP 83K PP 74U
CARBENICILLIN INDAMYL 382MG. 7272 PP 94K PP 52U
CEPHALEXIN MONOHYDRATE 500MG. 5580 PP 6K PP 46U
CHLOMYCETIN 100MG. ANTIBIOTIC 7120 PP 142K PP 45U
CHLORAMPHENICOL 100MG. 7120 PP 142K PP 45U
CHLORTETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 5402 PP185K PP 41U
250MG.
CLEOCIN 150MG. 9130 PP 80K PP 51U
CLINDAMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 9130 PP 80K PP 51U
HYDRATE
DECLOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 300MG. 5402 PP 22K PP 42UV
DEMECLOC YCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 5402 PP 22K PP 42V
300MG.
DICLOXACILLIN SODIUM MONO~ 680 PP 91K PP 33U
HYDRATE 250MG.
DIITODOHYDROXYQUIN 650MG. 8130 PP 65K PP 64U
DIOQUIN 650MG. 8130 PP 65K PP 64U
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 100MG. 7270 PP212K PP 43U
DYNAPEN 1030 PP 32V
E=MYCIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC 9130 PP301K PP 47U
ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG. 9130 PP301K PP 47U
ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG. 1030 PP 14K PP 48U
ERYTHROMYCIN 250MG. 8490 PP 218K PP 49U
ETHAMBUTOL HYDROCHLORIDE 400MG. 5402 PP 219K PP 54U
ETHOXAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 100MG. 8590 PP 68U
FLAGYL 250MG. TRICHOMONACIDE 8130 PP 43K PP 63U
FURADANTIN 100MG. GERMICIDE 2670 PP 245K PP 70U
GANTANOL 500MG. 4330 PP 38K PP 57U
GANTRISIN 500MG. 4330 PP 37K PP 60UV
GEOCILLIN 382MG. ANTIBIOTIC 7272 PP 94K PP 52U
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SADTLER COMMERCIAL SPECTRA

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS CLASSIFICATION INDEX UV
MFG CODE GRATING uv
GRISACTIN 250MG. 680 PP 99K PP 53U
GRISEOFULVIN 250MG. 680 PP 99K PP 53U
HIPREX 1.0GM. 6372 PR +5TK PP 67U
ISONIAZID 100MG. 8590 PP 122K PP 55U
KEFLEX 500MG. . 5580 PP 6K PP 46U
KESSO-PEN 400,000UNITS 6195 PP 128K PP 38U
MACRODANTIN 2670 PP 71U
MANDELAMINE 1.0GM. 9400 PP 130K PP 66U
METHANAMINE MANDELATE 1.0GM. 9400 PP 130K PP 66U
METHENAMINE HIPPURATE 1.0GM. 6372 2P | TIK PP 67U
METHENAMINE 300MG. 7120 PP 65U
METRONIDAZOLE 250MG. 8130 PP 43K PP 63U
MYOB UTOL 400MG. 5402 PP219K PP 54U
NALIDIXIC ACID 500MG. 9760 PP101K PP 69U
NEGGRAM 500MG. GERMICIDE 9760 PP10O1K PP 69U
NITROFURANTOIN 100MG. 2670 PP 71U
NITROFURANTOIN 100MG. 2670 PP 245K PP TOU
NYDRAZID 100MG. ANTITUBERCULAR 8590 PP 122K PP 55U
OXYTETRACYCLINE 250MG. 7270 PP187K PP 44U
PENBRITIN 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC 680 PP 195K PP 28U
PENTIDS "s8oo"“ 8590 PP131K PP 36U
PHENAZOPYRIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 9400 PP 86K PP T2V
200MG .
PHENETHICILLIN POTASSIUM 250MG. 1030 PP 135K PP 35U
PHTHALYLSULFATHIAZOLE 500MG. 6360 PP25TK PP 56U
POLYCILLIN 1030 PP 29UV
POTASSIUM HETACILLIN 1030 PP 34U
POTASSIUM PHENOXYMETHYL PENI- 5580 PP 37U
CILLIN
POVAN 50MG. ANTHELMINTIC 7120 PP 129K PP 75U
PRINCIPEN 250 8590 PP 30U
PYRIDIUM 200MG. 9400 PP 86K PP 72U
PYRVINIUM PAMOATE 50MG. 7120 PP 129K PP 75U
SERENI UM 8590 PP 68U
SK~ERYTHROMYCIN /STEARATE/ 8490 PP218K PP 49U
250MG. ANTIBIOTIC
SK-SOXAZOLE 8490 PP 58U
SODIUM CLOXACILLIN 250MG. 1030 PP 31U
SODIUM DICLOXACILLIN HYDRATE 1030 PP 32V
SOXOMIDE 500MG. 9130 PP 40K PP 59U
SULFAMETHOXAZOLE 500MG. 4330 PP 38K PP 5TV
SULFATHALIDINE 500MG. 6360 PP257K PP 56U
SULFISOXAZOLE ACETYL 500MG. 4330 PP 37K PP 60V
SULFISOXAZOLE 500MG. 9130 PP 40K PP 59U
SULFISOXAZOLE 500MG. 8490 PP 58U
SULFOSE 500MG. SULFONAMIDE 9920 PP 89K PP 61U
SUMYCIN 500MG. ANTIBIOTIC : 8590 PP 139K PP 40U
SYMMETREL 100MG. ANTIINFECTIVE 2570 PP 192K PP 73U
SYNCILLIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC 1030 PP135K PP 35U
TAO 250MG ANTIBIOTIC 7272 PP175K PP S0U
TEGOPEN : 1030 PP 31U
TERFONYL 500MG. SULFONAMIDE 8590 PP 90K PP 62U
TERRAMYCIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC 7270 PP187K PP 44U
TETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 8590 PP 139K PP 40U
500MG.
TETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORI DE 5402 PP 96K PP 39U
S00MG. v
TRISULFAPYRIMIDINE 500MG. 9920 PP 89K PP 61U
TRISULFAPYRIMIDINE 500MG. 8590 PP 90K PP 62V
TROLEANDOMYCIN 250MG. 7272 PP175K PP 50U
URITONE 7120 PP 65U
V-CILLIN K 5580 PP 37U
VERACILLIN 250MG. ANTIBIOTIC 680 PP 91K PP 33U
VERSAPEN~K 1030 PP 34U
VIBRAMYCIN 100MG. ANTIBIOTIC A 7270 PP212K PP 43U

30 ANTINEOPLASTIC AGENTS

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 50MG. 6230 PP 51K PP 76U
CYTOXAN 50MG. ANTINEOPLASTIC 6230 PP 51K PP 76U
MATULANE 50MG. ANTINEQOPLASTIC 4330 PP 103K PP 77U
PROCARBAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 50MG 4330 PP103K PP 77U

40 AUTONOMIC DRUGS

ARLIDIN 9194 PP 85U
BENTYL 6372 PP 79U
CARISOPRODOL 350MG. 9340 PP 88U
CHLORPHENOXAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 2470 PP 25K PP 78U
50MG.

CHLORZOXAZONE 250MG. 6220 PPLTIK PP 89U
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